

How Tech and AI are Transforming Loyalty Management: Capillary Technologies Announces Captivate 2025

MINNEAPOLIS, MN, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Capillary Technologies is set to bring together global leaders to explore the technological transformation of customer loyalty at <u>Captivate 2025</u>, a premier global summit highlighting how digital innovation and Al are reshaping loyalty management. The event will take place from April 7-9, 2025, at the iconic Taj Mahal Palace Hotel in Mumbai, hosting industry



trailblazers and technology pioneers redefining the future of loyalty programs.

Captivate 2025 will delve into the groundbreaking ways emerging technologies are revolutionizing customer loyalty and engagement. The meticulously crafted program includes:



In an era where customer expectations evolve at lightning speed, Captivate 2025 underscores our commitment to leveraging technology to transform customer loyalty."

Aneesh Reddy, CEO and Founder

☐ Visionary Keynotes: A highlight session with Peak XV's Rajan Anandan and a forward-looking presentation by Forrester Analyst John Pedini on the future of loyalty technology.

☐ Loyalty Legacy Spotlight: A special session with loyalty pioneer Hal Brierley, exploring "40 Years of Loyalty Management: From Paper to Digital Revolution."

☐ Real-World Insights: Executive presentations and case

studies from global enterprise brands showcasing <u>cutting-edge loyalty technology</u> implementations.

☐ Deep-Dive Workshops: Hands-on sessions and boot

camps with loyalty experts like Don Smith, focusing on innovative loyalty technologies and strategies.

☐ Unparalleled Networking Opportunities: Exclusive access to C-level executives, renowned analysts, and industry thought leaders.

☐ Luxury Experiences: Attendees will enjoy curated experiences, including an evening cruise, culinary events, and rejuvenating morning yoga sessions.

Aneesh Reddy, CEO and Founder of Capillary Technologies, shared his vision for the event: "In an era where customer expectations evolve at lightning speed, Captivate 2025 underscores our commitment to leveraging technology to transform customer loyalty. We're excited to bring together the brightest minds in the industry to explore how digital innovation is shaping the future of customer engagement."

Mark Your Calendar:

The 2nd annual Captivate summit will commence on April 7, 2025, and conclude on April 9, 2025. Due to the event's exclusive nature, attendance is limited. Interested participants are encouraged to register early.

To learn more about Captivate 2025, hear experiences from <u>last year's attendees</u>, or secure your spot, visit <u>www.capillarytech.com/captivate</u>.

About Capillary Technologies

Capillary Technologies is a managed SaaS solution powering over 100 enterprise loyalty programs with its industry-leading loyalty technology platform and expert services. Founded in 2012, Capillary has a strong global presence spanning the United States, Asia, Europe, and the Middle East, working with leading brands like Tata, Shell, Metro, Domino's, Kanmo Group, Dell, Indigo, and Royal Caribbean.

The platform's Al-powered suite of products – Loyalty+, Engage+, Rewards+, and Insights+ – is built on a powerful consumer data platform that has touched over a billion end customers. Capillary is backed by marquee investors, including Avataar Ventures, Filter Capital, Sequoia Capital, and Warburg Pincus.

For more information, visit <u>www.capillarytech.com</u>.

Megan Fiorendino
Capillary Technologies
+1 972-754-9040
megan.fiorendino@capillarytech.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

YouTube

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.